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JOB ON COMPASSIONATE GROUNDS
SURESH CHANDEL

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of persons provided job on compassionate grounds in Chandigarh zone of State Bank of India during the last three years, category-wise ;

(b) the number of dependents of bank guards applied for jobs on compassionate due to untimely death of the serving bank guards of the branches falling within the above zone alongwith the number of such cases rejected by the bank during the above period ;

(c) whether in many cases jobs on compassionate ground have been provided to those dependents whose family income was more as compared to those whose applications were rejected ; and

(d) if so, the number of such cases alongwith the details thereof ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI ANANDRAO V. ADSUL)

(a) : The category-wise number of persons who were provided job on compassionate grounds in Chandigarh Zone of the State Bank of India during last three years is as under:

Category Number

Clerks 11

Subordinate Staff 26

(b) : 23 dependents of bank-guards applied for job on compassionate grounds within Chandigarh zone, out of which 18 applicants were not found eligible.

(c) : No, Sir.

(d) : Does not arise.
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